GOYEN BH SERIES COILS
FOR USE WITH GOYEN INDUSTRIAL VALVES
DESCRIPTION
The Goyen BH series is an explosion
proof housing for use in hazardous gas
and dust environments.
SPECIFICATIONS
Ambient temperature:

Enclosure Cat. No. 604320
Ex d IIB T* IP65
Part Number Code: I 4 B 6 M 1-1 LI HI B N T 1-16 I BI 2 1 I
Valve series
B6M series
B6M3 series
12, 20 BWJ series
12, 20, 25, 40 BW series
Valve option - standard valve options
G Normally closed, AC or DC coils
H Normally open, AC or DC coils
J Normally closed, DC coils only
L Normally closed, AC coils only
Approval type
H ANZEx Certification
U UL Certification
Other valve features
Refer to standard valve options
Coil series
6 Goyen 'B' series coils
Housing type
B M20 conduit thread - ANZEx certification
C 1/r NPSC conduit thread - UL Certification
Voltage options - Refer to electrical details for 'B' series coils
33 415V 50Hz
43 240V 50Hz • UL certification
51* 220/240 V 50/60 Hz for these voltages only
81* 110/120 V 50/60 Hz
C3 32V 50Hz
21* 24V 50/60Hz All voltage options available
97 110VDC with ANZEx certification
27 24VDC
D7 12VDC
DIP T* IP65
[*AC coils T3, DC coils T5]
UL Listing: File E53107
Class I, Groups C and D
Class li, Groups E, F and G
ISO 9001 Quality Management System,
Certificate: QEC0366
C-Tick Mark, Supplier Code: N282
CE Compliance to Directives
2006/95/EC and 2004/108/EC
RoHS Compliance to Directive
2002/95/EC
AVS Danmark ApS • Skelvej 18 • 2640 Hedehusene  •  +45 46 56 43 43 • www.avsdanmark.dk
GOYEN COILS
FOR USE WITH GOYEN INDUSTRIAL VALVES
DESCRIPTION
Two sizes of coils are used with Goyen
industrial valves: 'B' and 'Q'.
Coil size corresponds to the valve part
number.
Examples:
12BW2 valves use B series coils.
1 Q3M valves use Q series coils.
Ensure the coil electrical rating matches
the valve design. Reier to the valve part